City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q1 Before reading the introduction to this survey, were you aware that
your company/non-profit is a Clean Water Works Partner?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Not Sure
TOTAL

Answered: 13 Skipped: 0

No

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

100.00% 13
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

13
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q2 Did your employer provide training to you on best practices that you
can take to protect water quality, or did your company/non-profit actively
take part in an effort to protect water quality (e.g., river cleanup, etc.)

Answered: 13 Skipped: 0

Yes, by means
of a...

Yes, by
sharing the...

Yes, by means
of...

Not sure

No

Yes, Other
(please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, by means of a meeting/workshop to discuss 23.08% 3
Yes, by sharing the City's fact sheet/brochure or video with educational tips to me 38.46% S
Yes, by means of participating in a clean-up event or other active steps to help protect river or other water quality 15.38% 2
Not sure 0.00% 0
No 7.69% 1
Yes, Other (please specify) 15.38% 2
TOTAL 13
# YES, OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 By means of the commercial we produced. 12/10/2018 12:01 PM

2 Through our shared education program 12/4/2018 3:58 PM
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q3 Do you feel your employer would have trained you and other staff on
these best management practices anyway (even without the Clean Water
Works Program) as just a standard procedure at your company/non-
profit?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 0

Yes

Maybe/Not Sure

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 30.77% 4
No 30.77% 4
Maybe/Not Sure 38.46% 5
Not Applicable 0.00% 0
TOTAL 13
# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q4 Were you satisfied with the Clean Water Works Partner bag/pack of
materials that you received last spring (ice scraper, pens, pad of paper,
water bottle, fact sheet)?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 0

Yes, liked it
all

Somewhat,
liked some o...

No

1 did not
received a...

1 did not
receive any...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, liked it all 61.54%
Somewhat, liked some of it 23.08%

No 7.69%

| did not received a bag/fanny pack full of goodies 0.00%

I did not receive any Clean Water Works materials 7.69%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q5 Did you read the educational fact sheet/brochure or watch the video
provided by your employer?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 2
Partially

No

Did not
receive one

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 54.55%
Partially 0.00%

No 18.18%

Don't remember 18.18%

Did not receive one 9.09%
TOTAL
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q6 Did this partnership program give you new tools or
understanding regarding ways to protect water quality (river and drinking
water), or the importance of protecting it?

Answered: 11

Skipped: 2

No

Maybe/Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Maybe/Unsure
TOTAL

# COMMENTS/ IF UNSURE, PLEASE DESCRIBE?

1 Again, through the commercial we produced.
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
90.91%

0.00%

9.09%

80%

90% 100%

DATE
12/10/2018 12:03 PM

10

11



City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018
Q7 Have you actively taken steps to protect water quality at your

workplace or home?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 1

Yes,as a
result of th...

Yes, because |
do so anyway

No

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, as a result of the education that | received as part of the Clean Water Works Program 50.00%
Yes, because | do so anyway 50.00%
No 0.00%
Not Sure 0.00%
TOTAL
# IF YES, PLEASE DESCRIBE ONE OR TWO ACTIONS THAT YOU HAVE TAKEN THIS YEAR DATE
TO PROTECT WATER QUALITY
1 | am careful about what | put in the drain. 12/10/2018 12:04 PM
2 not putting egg shells down the drain 12/10/2018 10:21 AM
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q8 For your last answer, why?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 13

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
I do not know what to do to protect water quality 0.00%
Our water quality is fine; | do not need to protect it 0.00%
Too busy 0.00%
| don't care 0.00%
Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q9 To the best of your knowledge, is your company/non-profit still
displaying the Clean Water Works materials provided (and honoring the
discount cards if applicable) at work?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 1

Yes, we still
have our Cle...

Partial, we
still honor ...

Partial, we
have some or...

No, I don't
recall we ev...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, we still have our Clean Water Works Partner displays/window clings up 75.00% 9
Partial, we still honor the discount cards but have taken some or all of the displays down 8.33% 1
Partial, we have some or all of our displays/window clings up but no longer honor the discount cards (if you offered a 0.00% 0
discount originally)

No, | don't recall we ever did have any Clean Water Works Partner displays/window clings 16.67% 2
TOTAL 12
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q10 Did you have any discussions with customers about what the Clean
Water Works Program is or have you received recognition from
customers regarding participation in the Program?

Answered: 12

No

Not sure

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No
Not sure

NA
TOTAL

10/ 21

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
50.00%

25.00%
25.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

12



City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q11 Approximately how many customers did you serve who used the
Clean Water Works Discount Card at your facility (if NA, leave at 0)?

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 6

#
1
2
3 20
4
5
6

Answered: 6

AVERAGE NUMBER

11721

Skipped: 7

TOTAL NUMBER

24

10

RESPONSES

DATE
12/10/2018 1:56 PM

12/10/2018 1:40 PM
12/4/2018 4:00 PM
11/30/2018 9:46 AM
11/30/2018 7:19 AM
11/29/2018 10:11 PM



City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q12 Do you think the Clean Water Works Partnership Program helps
make a positive difference for water quality?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 1

No

Maybe/Has
Potential To...

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.67% 8
No 0.00% 0
Maybe/Has Potential To Do So 25.00% 3
Not Sure 8.33% 1
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS. IF "NO" OR "HAS POTENTIAL", PLEASE EXPLAIN. DATE

There are no responses.
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q13 What type of company/non-profit do you work for?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 1

Food Service

Car Wash

Environmental
Non-Profit

Automotive

Construction/De
velopment

Landscape

Non-Profit

Carpet Cleaning

Media

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Food Service

Car Wash

Environmental Non-Profit
Automotive
Construction/Development
Landscape

Non-Profit

Carpet Cleaning

Media

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

13/21

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

0.00% 0
0.00% 0
8.33% 1
0.00% 0
8.33% 1
8.33% 1
0.00% 0
8.33% 1
41.67% 5
25.00% 3

12



City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

Construction 12/10/2018 1:40 PM
Window Cleaning / Pressure washing 12/10/2018 8:45 AM
Window cleaning/power washing 11/29/2018 10:11 PM
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q14 We debuted a new food service education video that we shared with
our partners. (https://youtu.be/oVvDIssbtXIl). Please rank it on a scale of 1
(terrible)-10 (excellent information and presentation)

Answered: 0 Skipped: 13

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I did not see it 0.00% 0
1 Terrible 0.00% 0
2 0.00% 0
3 0.00% 0
4 0.00% 0
5 Average 0.00% 0
6 0.00% 0
7 0.00% 0
8 0.00% 0
9 0.00% 0
10 Excellent 0.00% 0
TOTAL 0
# COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q15 What City of Bend stormwater messages do you recall over the last
year, if any?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 1

Don't recall
any educatio...

"Only rain in
the storm...

"Clean Water
Works"

"It's all
connected"

Stormwater
drains to ou...

Stormwater
does not dra...

Do not pollute
stormwater

Report illicit
discharges

Sediments can
clog storm...

City crews
work to keep...

Not sure

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Don't recall any educational messages 0.00%

"Only rain in the storm drain" 66.67%

"Clean Water Works" 66.67%

"It's all connected" 25.00%

Stormwater drains to our river or towards our drinking water supply 33.33%

Stormwater does not drain to our sanitary sewer 16.67%
41.67%

Do not pollute stormwater
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Report illicit discharges 0.00%
Sediments can clog storm drains and pollute our river 25.00%
City crews work to keep our waters clean 8.33%
Not sure 8.33%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
Total Respondents: 12

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q16 Where do you remember seeing or hearing stormwater pollution
prevention messages?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 1

Not applicable

Radio

Movie Theaters
(Munchn...

News articles
(written)

Fact sheets or
training...
Advertisements
in the BPRD...

Advertisements
in the SMART...

Displays at
Partner...

Booths at
Festivals, etc.

Works Kids...

City Offices
or Vehicles

Clean Water
Works Discou...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not applicable 0.00%

TV 33.33%
Radio 8.33%

Movie Theaters (Munch n Movies; BendFilm events/festival) 0.00%
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

News articles (written) 0.00%
Fact sheets or training provided by my employer as part of Clean Water Works Partnership Program 16.67%
Advertisements in the BPRD recreation guide 0.00%
Advertisements in the SMART Shopper 0.00%
Displays at Partner Organizations (window stickers or point of purchase displays) 0.00%
Booths at Festivals, etc. 16.67%
Clean Water Works Kids Video Contest 16.67%
City Offices or Vehicles 0.00%
Clean Water Works Discount Cards 8.33%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q17 How long have you worked for your company/non-profit

Answered: 12 Skipped: 1

<6 months

<9 months

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
<6 months 0.00%

<9 months 0.00%

<1 year 25.00%

>1 year 75.00%
TOTAL
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City of Bend Clean Water Works Partnership Program--Employee Survey 2018

Q18 What recommendations do you have, if any, for the Clean Water
Works Partnership Program? Is there anything you would change or
improve?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 11

RESPONSES DATE
| don't recall hearing about the discount cards, so exposure on those might be good. 12/10/2018 12:11 PM
for the City to lead by example, create a logo and give to those who support! 12/10/2018 9:21 AM
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